92.450/1
Sauter Systems
nova220: Compact automation station with BACnet interface
This EYK 220 F001 is the compact nova220 units of the EY3600 system family equipped with a
BACnet communication card. This communication card is used to integrate Sauter's nova220 auto-
mation station with the standardised communication protocol ‘BACnet based on Ethernet’ as per
ENV 13321-1. This nova220 has communication capability with novaNet and Ethernet and can be
networked without any further provisions having to be made. The unit is programmed (parameterised)

Object instance = AS address * 1000 + MFA number
The link to the EY3600 input/output modules is shown in the BACnet object-type table below.
BACnet Object-Type Code EY3600 input/output modules Fonction
Analog Input 0 AI, CI, AI_Soft, CIF_Soft, CIV_Soft Measure / counter
Analog Output 1 AO Positioning
Analog Value 2 AI_Soft, AIA_Soft, CFB_Soft Setpoint
Binary Input 3 BI, BI_Soft, DI, DI_Soft Alarm / State / BFB 0-I
Binary Output 4 DO Command 0-I
Binary Value 5 DI_Soft, DIA_Soft, CFB_Soft Command 0-I
Multistate Input 13 DI, DI_Soft BFB 0-I-II-...
Multistate Output 14 DO Command 0-I-II-...
Multistate Value 19 DI_Soft, DIA_Soft, CFB_Soft Command 0-I-II-...
Example of BACnet object parameter
BACnet properties Property data type Link to EY3600 parameter
Object_Identifier BACnetObjectIdentifier AS address *1000 + MFA number
Object_Name CharacterString House address (HA)
Object_Type Code 0.1...20
Present_Value REAL or flag Output (Y, fC or cC)
Description CharacterString Address text (ATxt)
. . .
. . .
. . .
The nova220 automation station has a fast operating program which reads in all inputs, processes
the parameterised modules, updates the outputs and carries out the necessary communication with
other stations or with visualisation PCs. The station is programmed (control loops and parameters) via
the novaNet automation network. The data are then stored in a battery-backed memory. The battery's
serviceable life is at least ten years.
The data can be saved permanently by means of the USER-EPROM.
Every station needs an AS address, which is set via coding switches.
Putting into operation
When connecting the power supply, the earthing lead must be connected to the screw terminal pro-
vided (protection class I).
When working on the units, the power supply must be disconnected.
Before being linked to the novaNet, each station must be given a clear (unique) address. This station
number is binary-encoded via the block of DIP switches and can be between 0 and 4194 (for the
BACnet stations).
7 192450 003  P8
The AS address is set by means of the 16-digit switch-
blocks. The last switch is for setting the parity, which
refers to the address and not to the four other
switches situated below. The parity should be set so
that the number of switches in the 'on' position, in-
cluding parity, is even.
Example:
8192 + 2048 + 8 + 4 + 2 + 1 = 10255
The following example is intended as an explanation
of the binary encoding: Station number 10,255
But this number is limited to 4194 for the
EYK 220 F001.
Wert Off On
1   × 1
2   ×  2
4   × 4
8   × 8
16 ×
32 ×
64 ×
128 ×
256 ×
512 ×
1024 ×
2048   × 2048
4096 ×
8192   ×  8192
16384 ×
Even ×
Parity
B04723
Off On
7 192450 003  P8
EYK 220  92.450/7
Sauter Systems
Before being opened, the station must